Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82208612477?pwd=cytmTO83NWMrcmZhbVdlai9jNVptUT09

Agenda
CCS Acquisitions Technical Group
Zoom meeting
Wednesday, March 10, 2021
9:30 am

Meeting ID: 822 0861 2477

Passcode: 722911

Dial by your location
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

1.

Call to order

Introductions

Additions to the agenda

Approval of minutes from last meeting (09/16/2020)

CCS staff reports

a. Rachel
i
ii.
iii.
iv.
V.
vi.

Business

Update on the Website RFP

Update on the Polaris 6.6/6.7 update

What we know about the acquisitions update scheduled for 7.0
Review of the topic of unprocessed 970s

Reminder on duplicate on-order records

Reminder on the on-order record bibliographic input standards

5 min

5 min

5 min

30 min

a. How are Libraries handling "no charge replacements" from vendors? (Jo Smolzer,
Huntley)

b. Cancellation notes in the 245 (Victoria Pichla Luz, Niles-Maine)

c. Review of how to bulk add POLIs to a PO (Rachel)

Announcements

Adjournment

Next Meeting: June 9, 2021, Zoom meeting

All matters on the agenda may be discussed, amended and acted upon

5-10 min
5-10 min

5 min

5 min


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82208612477?pwd=cytmT083NWMrcmZhbVdlai9jNVptUT09

